FROM **ANONYMOUS** IN MEMORY OF OSCAR AND JEAN SHEV RABBI JOSEPH DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM MRS. MOE M. TONKON FUND OF THE OREGON JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION RECOMMENDED BY OWEN BLANK IN HONOR OF RABBI MICHAEL Z. CAHANA'S WORK IN SUPPORT OF BALLOT MEASURE 114 SOCIAL ACTION GENERAL TRIBUTE FUND

FROM SIDNEY AND ALYNE SCHLESINGER CHARITABLE FUND OF THE OREGON JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

RECOMMENDED BY LYNN BLANK SOCIAL ACTION GENERAL TRIBUTE FUND

FROM MARCIA COLTON, RISA COLTON-FELDMAN AND LOUIS FELDMAN, JACOB FELDMAN, AND NOAH FELDMAN

IN MEMORY OF LEO GOLDBMAN MAY GEORGES STUDIES IN ISRAEL SCHOOL FUND

FROM MARCIA COLTON, RISA COLTON-FELDMAN AND LOUIS FELDMAN, JACOB FELDMAN, AND NOAH FELDMAN.

IN MEMORY OF JOSEPH SERCY SOCIAL ACTION FOOD FUND

FROM STUART AND NIKKI DIRECTOR

IN MEMORY OF ROSE ROSEN, SAM ROSEN, WILLIAM BAER, AND SOL DIRECTOR AND IN HONOR OF SHIRLEY NUDELMAN'S 90TH BIRTHDAY NETTIE DIRECTOR LIBRARY FUND FROM **BRUCE HYMAN AND ALBERTA HATTEM** IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER RABBI JOSEPH DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM **DALE OLLER** IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER RABBI JOSEPH DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM **MRS. NANCY OSERAN** IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER SOCIAL ACTION GENERAL TRIBUTE FUND

FROM **MRS. MIRIAM RICHMAN** IN MEMORY OF HERMAN RICHMAN AND SARA BAZELON CANTOR CAHANA DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM **ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM AND RICHARD H. MEEKER** IN MEMORY OF LOUISE ROSENBLUM RABBI CAHANA DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM **ALAN AND EVE ROSENFELD** IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER SOCIAL ACTION FOOD FUND

FROM SIDNEY AND ALYNE SCHLESINGER CHARITABLE FUND OF THE OREGON JEWISH COMMUNITY FOUNDATION RECOMMENDED BY MILES SCHLESINGER SOCIAL ACTION GENERAL TRIBUTE FUND

FROM MYLEN AND ROSALYN SHENKER

IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER ROBERT PELTZ (Z"L) HIGH HOLIDAYS FUNDS FOR FOOD

FROM HARLEY AND ROBYN SPRING

IN APPRECIATION OF EVELYN MAIZELS UNVEILING CEREMONY CANTOR GREEN DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM HARLEY AND ROBYN SPRING

IN APPRECIATION OF EVELYN MAIZELS UNVEILING CEREMONY RABBI JOSEPH DISCRETIONARY FUND

FROM EVE STERN & LES GUTFREUND

IN MEMORY OF WILLIAM BAER ADULT EDUCATION FUND